Book No.BT7Z2011-2
Serial No.21500004-
6

Q
N

[ PN
Y/

..o.. ./.f.(. ov. :
w <G
\ .~ /0"\\
/

SOOOUET o)
G 47, £
QG0000 =
QCOG0 : 0
AN . /
it £ / _
%




INDEX
ltem Part number Description Q'ty Chan. Serial No. Serv. Remarks
UNDERCARRIAGE
MAIN FRAME & CONTROL LEVER
ENGINE & ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
HYDRAULIC PIPNG & TANK
COVER & CAB
ATTACHMENT
DECAL & TOOL
HYDRAULIC DEVICE
ENGINE(4TNE108T-TBL)
ENGINE(ATNV106T-XTBL)
ENGINE(4TNV108T-XTBL1,for high flow)
2007.4.20
99 Kits, Attachments and Quick Reference

OO~ ggH WA -

—ry

Reference:0 Page:0



TL150 Book No. BT7Z011 S/N 21500004-

PIPING (1/2) (21500298-)

i 50]

2?3:
[

'\ HYDRAUUC’

TANK
% 56 ‘
¥ |
’) S

e

J

T7D024 43 41 28 21500298-21500849 s=1n2
Ref T7D024 Page 4-4



ltem

13
23
24
24-1
24-2
24-3
24-4
24-5
24-6

Reference:T7D024

Part number

0881702010
0881701060
0881964730
0881702020
0881701080
0881965390
0881701090
0881702090
0881701130
0881701230
0881701240
0881701241
0881700242
1508210010
1511050010
1511150010
1540140830
0881702030
0881965420
0881702040
0881462180
0881701270
0881701280
0881702280
0881702280
0881702050
1551000500
1661000510
1651000520
1511150010
1512375005
1420010290
1513300025
1420010290
1508210010
1511050010
0009110220
1501810001
1100041016
1100041020
1100041025
1140020008
0003600025
1130020008
1533201014
1533700041
1533700054
1533700080
0007213028
0007213050
0007213081
1515100110
1420010110
1615010043
1420010240
1515010044
1420010290
0881701510
0881701520
0881701530
1420010110
1420010240
1420010290
1511150010
1140020010
0003600020
0007300030

PIPING (1/2) (21500298-)

Description

PIPING ASSY
HOSE ASSY
HOSE ASSY
HOSE ASSY
HOSE ASSY
HOSE ASSY
HOSE ASSY
HOSE ASSY
HOSE ASSY
HOSE ASSY
HOSE ASSY
MANIFOLD ASSY
» JOINT

+ ELBOW

+ TEE

- ADAPTOR

- ELBOW

+ VALVE, check
PIPE

PIPE

PLATE
PLATE
PLATE

PIPE

PIPE

PIPE

FILTER ASSY
- FILTER

- - COVER

+ « CARTRIDGE
+ ELBOW

+ ELBOW

- - O-RING

- ELBOW

+ + O-RING

- TEE

« ADAPTOR

+ NIPPLE

- PLUG
BOLT

BOLT

BOLT
WASHER, spring
WASHER
NUT

U-BOLT
BAND

BAND

BAND
BUSHING
BUSHING
BUSHING
ELBOW

» O-RING
ELBOW

- O-RING
ELBOW

+ O-RING
HOSE

HOSE

HOSE
O-RING
O-RING
O-RING
ELBOW
WASHER, spring
WASHER
CLAMP

—_
M e PR =2 = b b 3 b 3 3 3 3t B B R A RPN R — B e e 3 el e ek ek e oamh sk v emh mak omed vk sk sl —h ok —d —d ok ok % kb =3 =% —d =1 =% ) & =3 1 —k

Qty Chan.

a(H)

Serial No. Serv.

21500298721500849
21500850~

21500258™21500849
21500850~
21500298™21500849
21500850~

21500298721500849
21500850™
21500298™21500849
21500850~

21500004721500375
21500376721500735
21500736™

Remarks
X08817-02500-2
SF-SF 1-840
SF-SF 1-750
SF-SF 1-700
SF-SF 1-880
SF-SF 1-1340
SF-SF 1-1290
SF-AF90 1-1200
SF-AFS0 1-1150
4-1320
4-1340
X08817-01240-1

Page:4-4



TL150 Book No. BT7Z2011 S/N 21500004-
PILOT VALVE (L.H.) (21500179-21500261)

PUSH-ROD No. 2

PUSH-ROD No. 3

/ 22
/ 21
23

20

PUSH-ROD No. 1 PUSH-ROD No. 4 /

T8H030 : 6

Ref T8HO030 Page 8-11



Hem Part number
0 1801738600
Q-1 1901721199
1 X 1901715103
2 X 1420500800
3 X 1901710914
4 X 1420010200
5 1901715102
6 1110020830
7 1213000510
8 1901710905
9 1901735608
10 1901710912
1 1901719011
12 1801710815
13 1901715115
14 1901710817
15 1801716316
16 1801723320
17 1901720232
i8 1901720233
19 1901710922
20 1901719025
21 1901734023
22 1901735628
23 1213000528
24 1901735630
25 1901711034
26 1901735631
27 1901735632
T8h030
Reference;T8H030

PILOT VALVE (L.H.) (21500179-21500261)
Q'ty Chan. Seriat No. Serv. Remarks

Description
VALVE ASSY, pilot
+ KIT, seal
+ - WASHER
+ - O-RING
+ « SEAL
+ » O-RING
- PLATE
« SCREW, cap
+ PIN, spring
» BUSHING
- PLATE
« PLUG
+ ROD
+ WASHER
- HOLDER
- WASHER
- SPRING
+ SPRING
- JOINT
« PLATE
*NUT
* NUT
- LEVER
+ KNOB
+ PIN, spring
+ BUSHING
+ TERMINAL
+ TERMINAL
+ BOOT

1
1
2
1
4
4
1
2
1
1
1
A
4
8
4
4
4
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
8
8
1

Left

Page:8-11



Engine for TL150 4TNV106T-XTBL S/N 21500628-
CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET

150!
V<
YOOD7340____ | 004 CYLINDER HEAD & BONWET [
ATWI0E-YTBL [2003.02 | | [ PLUS

Ref Fig04 O Page 04

T



CE&lo
REF NO.

Reference:Fig04

weYAPIAAD & TPYEAA  CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET

Ot
PARTS NO.
Y123907-07900
Y26106-100202
Y123907-11550
Y723907-11100
Y¥120325-11160
Y123907-11160
Y123807-11820
¥23876-005000
Y¥23876-020000
Y23876-030000
Y27241-400000
Y123907-11100
Y123007-11110
Y123907-11120
¥123907-11180
Y124160-11340
Y124950-11340
Y123907-11510
Y128150-11750
Y¥123507-11830
Y27310-070001
Y119802-11870
Y119625-11880
Y24311-000120
Y123907-11340
Y¥123807-11250
¥123907-11260
Y¥123807-11270
Y123907-11280
Y123907-11650
Y¥128150-11230
Y129150-11750
Y123907-11660
Y125150-11230
Y129150-11750
Y123907-11900
Y26226-080302
Y26106-080752
Y26106-080902
Y26306-080002
Y¥124160-01751
Y123808-11320
Y123907-03010
Y¥123907-03060
Y123907-03070
Y123900-03220
¥123907-11310
Y22857-500100

et
AGx'PTA D
AEPTPUA 10X 20
Ye-A(ERUIBIb@A KD
%AYAPIAAP CMP
+ EpUIpYb2AB@@YAGAA
. EpUlpTR2AR(-O°
- Ip@ALPPAP
- Evblax b PT 1/18
. E%blRx.b 1/4
- E%pPIRx.pPT 3/8
. UY{]DA]BX b 40
- EPUIB(INT
» EPUIP(EXH
» [BYEDR
- [b\"‘EbEu_»_'
- EPUIP1£AN%-U
- EpUlP1£AN%-U
. EDU]blb@A%b CMP
- AAA MBXP1.0
- +¥%POBAERUIPIPGAYP
« AA(1BAN)7 2'=1SET
H‘&UA AERDU
EbU%-A
QEY,P1AP 12.0
YUY »in-ACMP
- [PYOY¥bP,
- [BYOY»IR-A(A
* [pYUY»TB-A(B
- ABUAKO-(IbYOYHb,
- 03 [bYOY KIT
+ +UbO%A ([bY [
+ -+ AAA MBXP1.0
Ez YOy KIT
+4POA ([BY 1
- AAA MBXP1.0
é‘/zDUl.l»
- 295{bUA(2D 8X 30
AEBIBUA 8X 75
AERTPUA 8X 90
AEPA-AAA(UBS 8
1A(10=)
IbYEAA CMP
- EPAIUIRU-A
« EBAIY(PG-»b
+ EPAIU(IP@-»b
- YPOA
+ PROPYOY%A
+ AAERYE b 5.0X10

Y124180-11360 AAA

¥24311-000120
Y¥24311-000320
¥123901-03090
Y123912-07900
¥26106-100252
Y123501-03270
Y123901-03240
¥123901-03250
Y123901-03260
Y26116-050102
Y¥123912-03300
¥123912-03270
Y123951-030090
Y23000-016000
Y23000-041000
Y23000-041000
Y123901-03280
¥123907-11380

Q@Y P 1AP 12,0
OBY P 1A P 32.0

2pi-1( P@-»bOUT
Agt'pyA b

AEPIPUA 10X 25
Ib@&-nb CMP

- 002

- Eb-(ib@-»b

- Ip@-nk

- TPUA 56X 10 .
Qbm%gM?ﬁlbzﬁ-»pOAp%
- 'p-AAO-IP19
1p@-»bl-14(B

-% @Al 16

-%4,@AI 41

I-%,@AIR 41

Uik PT3/8-10

o) UA(SXE5

Description

LIFTER, ENGINE
BOLT M10X 20 PLATED
SEAT A VALVE BRIDGE
HEAD ASSY, CYLINDER
+ GUIDE,VALVE
- GUIDE, VALVE
+ GUIDE,VALVE BRIDGE
» PLUG PT 1116, SCREW
+ PLUG 1/4
« PLUG PT3/8,SCREW
- PLUG 40
« VALVE(INT
- VALVE(EXH
- VALVE SPRING
- RETAINER, SPRING
+ SEAL, VALVE STEM
+ SEAL, VALVE STEM
- BRIDGE ASSY VALVE

« NUT MBXP1.0

» SCRWE VALVE BRIDGE
- COTTER ASSY
PROTECTOR, NOZZLE
SEAT, NOZZLE
O-RING 1A P 12.0
SUPPORT CMP

+ SHAFT,ROCKER ARM
+ SUPPORT A
- SUPPORT B
- WAVE WASHER
+ ARM ASSY, ROCKER
+ + SCREW, VALVE

- NUT M8XP1.0
- ARM ASSY, ROCKER

- SCREW, VALVE
« » NUT M8XP1.0
+ RETAINER,F.L.VALVE
- STUD M 8X 30 PLATED
BOLT M 8X 75 PLATED
BOLT M 8X 90 PLATED
NUT
COVER,FILLER
BONNET ASSY
+ BAFFLE PLATE
- BAFFLE
- BAFFLE
+ JOINT
+ PACKING,BONNET

» SCREW 5X10,TAPPING
KNOB
O-RING1AP12.0
O-RING 1A P-32.0
HOSE, RUBBER
LIFTING
BOLT M10X 25 PLATED
BREATHER ASSY
- WOOL, STEAL
+ COVER
+ BREATHER
- BOLT M 5X 10 PLATED
HOSE CMP,BREAZER QUT
- PROTECTOR,FUEL PIPE
HOSE B, BREATHER
CLAMP 16
CLAMP 41
CLAMP 41
ELBOW
STUD 8X85

r-E  EYSh«

Q'ty

-

—
NN B W bR 0o O SR REN R RELLALRBNWL AN R RO D000 -t 1 2000000 — 00 R —

R

el

Page:04



